PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2655623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	 АТА	<u>, </u>		
Name Execution Date				
STEVEN J. BLAD			21/2002	
LYNN HESSING			19/2002	
DANIEL MAHONEY			(19/2002	
THOMPSON BAKER			(19/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name: VENDINGDATA CORPORATION				
Street Address:	6830 SPENCER STREET			
City:	LAS VEGAS			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89119			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	G	
Patent Number: 797602				
Patent Number:	79760	023		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
	ATA (801)531-9	168		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192	168 2		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@	168 2 2traskbritt.com		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@ <i>sent via US Mail wher</i>	168 2		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@ <i>sent via US Mail wher</i> JESSE MC 230 S. 500	168 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@ <i>sent via US Mail wher</i> JESSE MC 230 S. 500	168 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@ <i>sent via US Mail wher</i> JESSE MC 230 S. 500 SALT LAK	168 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@ <i>sent via US Mail wher</i> JESSE MC 230 S. 500 SALT LAK	168 2 2traskbritt.com <i>a the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> COY FLORES EAST, SUITE 300 E CITY, UTAH 84102		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@ <i>sent via US Mail wher</i> JESSE MC 230 S. 500 SALT LAK	168 22 20traskbritt.com 27 <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 20 COY FLORES EAST, SUITE 300 E CITY, UTAH 84102 7976023 JMF/DLM		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (801)531-9 801532192 dlmitchell@ <i>sent via US Mail wher</i> JESSE MC 230 S. 500 SALT LAK	168 22 2traskbritt.com 2 <i>bthe email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2 COY FLORES EAST, SUITE 300 E CITY, UTAH 84102 7976023 JMF/DLM JESSE MCCOY FLORES		

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)Steven J. Blad(5)(2)Lynn Hessing(6)(3)Daniel Mahoney(7)(4)Thompson Baker(8)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) VendingData Corporation	
(10) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Nevada	
(11) Insert address of Assignee	 (11) 6830 Spencer Street Las Vegas Nevada 89119 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as 	
(12) Insert identification of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number	(12) Image Capturing Card Shuffler for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on	
(13) Insert date of signing of application	(13) February 7, 2002	

 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute corporate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grants Sonya C. Harris, Reg. No. 47,263 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signat Assignor ignature of Assignor

Signature of

Signature of PATENT .: 031822 FRAME: 0070 REEL

RECORDED: 12/19/2013